
Date of Oa 
report 

lendar 
No. 

EXECUTIVE CALENDAR 
Wednesday, April 3, 1946 

TREATIES 

Treaty No. Subject Action of committee 

----
1948 

Jan. 30 

30 

Date of 
report 

----

1946 
Mar. 27 

Apr. 2 

2 

2 

6 Ex. A (79th Cong., 2d sess.) ____ A protocol to extend for 1 year from Oct.l, 1945, with certam Reported favorably with a 
modifications, the Inter-American coffee agreement, printed report (Ex. Rept. 
signed in Washington on Nov. 28, 1940. No.1, 79th Cong., 2dsess.). 

7 Ex. 'B (79th Cong., 2d sess.) ____ A protocol dated in London Aug. 31, 1945, prolonging the Reported favorably with a 
international agreement, regarding the regulation of pro· printed report (Ex. Rept. 
ductlon and marketing of sugar, which was signed in No.2, 79th Cong., 2d sess.). 
London May 6, 1937. 

I -
NOMINATIONS 

Calendar Message Name of nominee Office Predecessor No. No. 
--- ------

[NOMINATION PASSED OVER] 

FEDERAL RESERVE 
SYSTEM 

MEMBER OF BOARD OF GOV-

ERNORS 

340 26 James Kimble Vardaman, Member of the Board of \ Vice John McKee. 
Jr., of Missouri. Governors of the Fed-

eral Reserve System 
for a term of 14 years 
from Feb. 1, 1946. 

[NEW REPORTS] 

SELECTIVE SERVICE 
SYSTEM 

355 136 Raymond M. Lancaster ____ Fiscal accountant, na-
tiona! headquarters, 
Selective Service Sys-
tern, with salary at 
$5,180 per annum. 

IN THE ARMY 

PROMO'l'IONS IN THE REGU-

LAR ARMY OF THE UNI'l'ED 

STATES 

356 143 Stuart Gross Smith ________ Lieutenant colonel, 
Medical Corps, with 
rank from Apr. 1, 
1946. 

356 143 Lester Maris Dyke ________ Lieutenant colonel, 
Medical Corps, with 
rank from Apr. 24, 
1946, subject to ex-
amination required by 
law. 
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1946 
A pr. 2 

2 
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2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 
2 

2 

2 

2 

356 

356 
356 

356 

3f>6 

356 

356 

357 

357 

357 
357 

357 

357 

357 

IN THE ARMY-Con. 

PROMOTIONS IN THE REGU­

LAR ARMY OF THE UNinJD 

STATEs--continued 

143 William Titus SiehL ______ Major, ::.\1edical Corps, 
with rank from Apr. 
3, 1946. 

143 James Goree Moore_ - _ _ _ _ _ _ ____ do ________ - ___ - __ _ 
143 Robert LaSh ore Callison___ Major, ~Icdical Corp:<, 

with rank from Apr. 

143 William Donald nraham_ 

143 

143 

143 John Tho mao Kilco~·rrP __ _ 

APPO!NTMIDNTi:l, R Y TRA 1';:-,­

FER, IN TH.E REG( LAR 

ARMY OF THE 1., NIT ED 

STATES 

-t, 19..J.G. 
\bjor, :\I .. di<':li ( 'orp~, 

with ra.uk fn>lll \pr 
7, 1\ll!i 

1\1 ajor, \It dH·al ( 'orp~, 
with rank fro111 .\pr. 
10, l \)-J.ti 

:\lajor, D<'ntul Corp,., 
with nwh. from .\pr. 
1, 1\Wl. 

<'haplain (:\Iajor), C. 14. 
.\rmy, \\it h rank from 
Apr. 18, 19-W. 

144 Lt. Col. C:t'orge IIuRton ToQuartrrma~tNI'orp~ 

Bare. 
144 Capt. Harr1· C'eril Port rr _ _ _ To Onlnanr,• llPpart­

ment 
144 Capt. Corwin Paul Vansant_ ____ do______ _ ____ _ 
144 ht Lt. Merten Kenneth ___ do ___________ . _ _ 

Heimstead. 
144 1st Lt. Edmund \Yhritner _____ do_________ _ ____ _ 

Miles. 
144 Capt. Ralph Doak Mc­

Kinney. 
144 1st Lt. \Villiam Roscoe 

Kintner. 

To Signal Corpo, _______ _ 

To Infantry. ____ .. ____ _ 
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